



Contract Award Notification Update

Subject: Pricelist Update - Supplemental

DATE: September 14, 2020 **AWARD #:** [23000](#) **GROUP #:** 40524

AWARD DESCRIPTION: SCHOOL BUSES (Statewide)

CONTRACT PERIOD: December 01, 2016 - November 30, 2021

CONTACT: Colleen Glynn-Piscitella | 518-486-3626 | colleen.glynnpiscitella@ogs.ny.gov

CONTRACT NO.: PC67614 **CONTRACTOR:** JP Bus & Truck Repair LTD
PC67619 New York Bus Sales LLC

Please be advised the pricelist for JP Bus & Truck Repair LTD, PC67614, and New York Bus Sales LLC, PC67619, has been updated and now includes a wheelchair lift to Lot D (Item 4-EV), in accordance with Contract Section III.8 REPLACEMENT PRODUCT AND PRODUCT ADDITIONS.

A revised Contractor Information page has been posted on the OGS website at <https://online.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/awards/4052423000CAN.HTM>.

All other terms and conditions remain the same.



Corning Tower, Empire State Plaza, Albany, NY 12242 | <https://ogs.ny.gov/procurement> | customer.services@ogs.ny.gov | 518-474-6717

Contract Award Notification Update

Subject: Pricelist Adjustment

DATE: September 15, 2020 **AWARD #:** [23000](#) **GROUP #:** 40524

AWARD DESCRIPTION: SCHOOL BUSES (Statewide)

CONTRACT PERIOD: December 01, 2016 - November 30, 2021

CONTACT: Colleen Glynn-Piscitella | 518-486-3626 | colleen.glynnpiscitella@ogs.ny.gov

CONTRACT NO.: All **CONTRACTOR:** All

Effective September 15, 2020, the Base Item, Additional Body Section, and Optional Equipment NYS Contract Prices, listed on the above referenced Contracts have been adjusted in accordance with Contract Section III.1.4 Price Adjustments. Prices have increased 8.2% from the originally awarded prices issued on December 1, 2016. The revised Contract Pricelists are posted on the OGS website at: <https://online.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/awards/4052423000CAN.HTM> (see "Summary," and "Contractor Information").

This price adjustment shall be applied to all Purchase Orders issued from September 15, 2020 to November 30, 2021 (the current Award expiration date). Upon extension of the Award expiration date, this price adjustment shall apply until September 14, 2021.

All other terms and conditions remain the same.



Contract Award Notification Update

Subject: Pricelist Update

DATE: September 3, 2020 **AWARD #:** [23000](#) **GROUP #:** 40524

AWARD DESCRIPTION: SCHOOL BUSES (Statewide)

CONTRACT PERIOD: December 01, 2016 - November 30, 2021

CONTACT: Colleen Glynn-Piscitella | 518-486-3626 | colleen.glynnpiscitella@ogs.ny.gov

CONTRACT NO.: PC67614 **CONTRACTOR:** JP Bus & Truck Repair LTD
PC67619 New York Bus Sales LLC

Please be advised the pricelist for the above referenced contractors has been updated.

A revised Contractor Information page has been posted on the OGS website at <https://online.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/awards/4052423000CAN.HTM>.

All other terms and conditions remain the same.



Contract Award Notification Update

Subject: Status of Contract Extensions

DATE: November 25, 2019 **AWARD #:** [23000](#) **GROUP #:** 40524

AWARD DESCRIPTION: SCHOOL BUSES (Statewide)

CONTRACT PERIOD: December 01, 2016 - November 30, 2021

CONTACT: Colleen Glynn-Piscitella | 518-486-3626 | colleen.glynnpiscitella@ogs.ny.gov

CONTRACT NO.: ALL **CONTRACTOR:** ALL

Please note that the following nine contracts have been extended until November 30, 2021.

- | | |
|---------|--|
| PC67612 | Don Brown Bus Sales Inc. |
| PC67613 | Factory Direct Bus Sales Inc. |
| PC67614 | JP Bus & Truck Repair LTD |
| PC67615 | Leonard Bus Sales Inc. |
| PC67620 | Truck King International Sales & Service |
| PC67617 | Matthews Buses Inc. |
| PC67618 | Nesco Bus and Truck Sales Inc. |
| PC67619 | New York Bus Sales LLC |
| PC67621 | W.N.Y. Bus Parts Inc. DBA Gorman Enterprises |

The following contract extension is currently in process; however, a lapse of contract coverage may occur. All authorized contract users are asked to plan accordingly.

- | | |
|---------|--|
| PC67616 | Lion Buses Inc. DBA Lion Electric Co., |
|---------|--|

All other terms and conditions remain the same.



Office of General Services Procurement Services

Corning Tower, Empire State Plaza, Albany, NY 12242 | <https://ogs.ny.gov/procurement> | customer.services@ogs.ny.gov | 518-474-6717

Contract Award Notification Update

Subject: Price Adjustment, Contractor Contact and Name Changes

DATE: November 14, 2019 **AWARD #:** [23000](#) **GROUP #:** 40524

AWARD DESCRIPTION: SCHOOL BUSES (Statewide)

CONTRACT PERIOD: December 01, 2016 - November 30, 2019

CONTACT: Colleen Glynn-Piscitella | 518-486-3626 | colleen.glynnpiscitella@ogs.ny.gov

CONTRACT NO.:	PC67615	CONTRACTOR:	Leonard Bus Sales Inc.
	PC67620		Truck King International Sales & Service
	PC67616		Lion Buses Inc. DBA Lion Electric Co.,
	PC67617		Matthews Buses Inc.
	PC67618		Nesco Bus and Truck Sales Inc.
	PC67619		New York Bus Sales LLC
	PC67621		W.N.Y. Bus Parts Inc. DBA Gorman Enterprises

Please note that this Contract Award Notification Update supersedes the price adjustment update dated September 13, 2019 for the Contractors listed above.

Pricing for the Gasoline-fueled school buses in Lot C (Items 1-D, 2-D, 3-D, 4-D), have been adjusted in accordance with Contract Section III.1.4 *Price Adjustments*. Prices for the Base Items have increased 4.7%, and prices for the Optional Equipment have increased 5.9% from the originally awarded prices issued on April 30, 2018. The revised Contract Pricelist is posted on the OGS website at: <https://www.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/awards/4052423000CAN.HTM> (see "Summary," and "Contractor Information").

This price adjustment shall be applied to all Purchase Orders issued from September 15, 2019 to November 30, 2019 (the current Award expiration date). Upon extension of the Award expiration date, this price adjustment shall apply until September 14, 2020.

Please see the Contractor Information page, <https://online.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/pdfdocs/4052423000ContractorInfo.pdf>, for changes in Contractor contact information and name change for: Lion Buses Inc. DBA Lion Electric Co., Matthews Buses Inc., Nesco Bus and Truck Sales Inc., New York Bus Sales LLC, and W.N.Y. Bus Parts Inc. DBA Gorman Enterprises.

All other terms and conditions remain the same.



Contract Award Notification Update

Subject: Price Adjustment

DATE: September 13, 2019 **AWARD #:** [23000](#) **GROUP #:** 40524

AWARD DESCRIPTION: SCHOOL BUSES (Statewide)

CONTRACT PERIOD: December 01, 2016 - November 30, 2019

CONTACT: Colleen Glynn-Piscitella | 518-486-3626 | colleen.glynnpiscitella@ogs.ny.gov

CONTRACT NO.: All **CONTRACTOR:** All

Effective September 15, 2019, the Base Item, Additional Body Section, and Optional Equipment NYS Contract Prices, listed on the above referenced Contracts have been adjusted in accordance with Contract Section III.1.4 *Price Adjustments*. Prices have increased 5.9% from the originally awarded prices issued on December 1, 2016. The revised Contract Pricelist is posted on the OGS website at: <https://www.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/awards/4052423000CAN.HTM> (see “Summary,” and “Contractor Information”).

This price adjustment shall be applied to all Purchase Orders issued from September 15, 2019 to November 30, 2019 (the current Award expiration date). Upon extension of the Award expiration date, this price adjustment shall apply until September 14, 2020.

All other terms and conditions remain the same.



Contract Award Notification Update

Subject: Product Addition

DATE: February 14, 2019 **AWARD #:** [23000](#) **GROUP #:** 40524

AWARD DESCRIPTION: SCHOOL BUSES (Statewide)

CONTRACT PERIOD: December 01, 2016 – November 30, 2019

CONTACT: Colleen Glynn-Piscitella | 518-486-3626 | colleen.glynnpiscitella@ogs.ny.gov

CONTRACT NO.: PC67614 **CONTRACTOR:** JP Bus & Truck Repair LTD
PC67619 New York Bus Sales LLC

JP Bus & Truck Repair LTD, PC67614, and New York Bus Sales LLC, PC67619, have added an electric fueled school bus product to Lot A: Item 5-EV, Lot C: Item 4-EV and Lot D: Item 4-EV in accordance with Contract Section III.8 REPLACEMENT PRODUCT AND PRODUCT ADDITIONS.

A revised Contractor Information page and Pricing Information page have been posted on the OGS website at <https://www.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/awards/4052423000CAN.HTM>.

All other terms and conditions remain the same.



Contract Award Notification Update

Subject: Price Adjustment

DATE: September 18, 2018 **AWARD #:** [23000](#) **GROUP #:** 40524

AWARD DESCRIPTION: SCHOOL BUSES (Statewide)

CONTRACT PERIOD: December 01, 2016 - November 30, 2019

CONTACT: Colleen Glynn-Piscitella | 518-486-3626 | colleen.glynnpiscitella@ogs.ny.gov

CONTRACT NO.: All **CONTRACTOR:** All

Effective September 15, 2018, the Base Item, Additional Body Section, and Optional Equipment NYS Contract Prices, listed on the above referenced Contracts have been adjusted in accordance with Contract Section III.1.4 *Price Adjustments*. Prices have increased 1.8% from the originally awarded prices. The revised Contract Pricelist is posted on the OGS website at: <https://www.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/awards/4052423000CAN.HTM> (see "Summary," and "Contractor Information").

This price adjustment shall be applied to all Purchase Orders issued from September 15, 2018 to September 14, 2019.

All other terms and conditions remain the same.



Contract Award Notification Update

Subject: Price Adjustment

DATE: September 15, 2017 **AWARD #:** [23000](#) **GROUP #:** 40524

AWARD DESCRIPTION: SCHOOL BUSES (Statewide)

CONTRACT PERIOD: December 01, 2016 - November 30, 2019

CONTACT: Colleen Glynn-Piscitella | 518-486-3626 | colleen.glynnpiscitella@ogs.ny.gov

CONTRACT NO.: All **CONTRACTOR:** All

The Base Item, Additional Body Section, and Optional Equipment NYS Contract Prices, listed on the above referenced Contracts have been adjusted in accordance with Contract Section III.1.4 *Price Adjustments*. Prices have increased .2% from the originally awarded prices. The revised Contract Pricelist is posted on the OGS website at: <https://www.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/awards/4052423000CAN.HTM> (see "Summary," and "Contractor Information").

This price adjustment shall be applied to all Purchase Orders issued from September 15, 2017 to September 14, 2018.

All other terms and conditions remain the same.